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Paper Feed Unit PB1160 
 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
 

1. Paper Feed Section-1 ......................... 2 P 
2. Paper Feed Section-2 ......................... 4 P 
3. Parts Index .......................................... 6 P 
 



 

2 

6

101

7

8
21

9

12
2

10

13

26

17

22

14

4

15
16

19

5

20

17

24

23

11

3

1

25

1

18

 

1. Paper Feed Section-1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M2811053 FOOT 1

2 D3G71100 COVER REAR 1

3 M2812821 PULLEY:FEED:ASS'Y 1

4 M2812824 PULLEY:PICK-UP:ASS'Y 1

5 D3C21094 PCB:PF:MAIN:ASS'Y 1

6 D3C21121 GEAR:Z58L 1

7 D3C21122 GEAR:Z36R Z20 1

8 M0CJ1670 PARTS_MOTOR-B 1

9 D3C21123 DC MOTOR:ASS'Y:SP 1

10 D3C21090 ACTUATOR:FEED 1

11 D3C21092 ACTUATOR:PE 1

12 D3C21089 COVER:TOP 1

13 D3C21091 ROLLER:MIDDLE:ASS'Y 1

14 D3C21095 SPRING:PICKUP 1

15 M2812820 GEAR:FEED:Z26 1

16 M2812822 GEAR:FEED:Z30 1

17 M2811091 CLUTCH 50 Z35R SP 2

18 D3G71102 FRAME TOP 1

19 M2811131 JOINT_FEED 1

20 M2811132 SHAFT_FEED_CL 1

21 D3G71252 LID HOUSING DRIVE 1

22 D3G71251 HOUSING DRIVE 1

23 D3C27501 SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1

24 D3C27502 SHAFT FEED R 1

25 M2812860 SW.PUSH 1

26 M2812841 SENSOR:OPT SP 1

1.Paper Feed Section-1
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2. Paper Feed Section-2 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

A01 D3G71082 CASSETTE ASS'Y 1

1 M2812520 RETARD ROLLER 1

2 M2812536 HOLDER:RETARD B 1

3 D3C21080 GUIDE:RETARD B 1

4 M2812524 SPRING:RETARD B 1

5 M2812523 GEAR:Z48S:LIFT 1

6 D3C21072 GEAR:Z15S:JOINT 1

7 D3C21079 COVER:LIFT GEAR 1

8 M2812537 GEAR:CASSETTE 1

9 M2822861 CURSOR_RIGHT 1

10 M2812539 CURSOR:LEFT 1

11 D3C21074 PLATE:BOTTOM 1

12 M2812544 PAD_BOTTOM 1

13 D3G71077 COVER_CASSETT 1

14 D3G71076 BASE_CASSETTE 1

15 D3C21071 GUIDE:CASSETTE 1

16 D3C21073 PULLEY:MID:IDLE 3

17 D3C21062 SHAFT:MID:MP 1

18 D3C21063 STOPPER:SPRING:FEED 2

19 D3C21069 SPRING:MID:IDLE:M 2

20 D3C21066 LEVER:HOOK 2

21 D3C21064 HOOK:RIGHT 1

22 D3C21065 HOOK:LEFT 1

23 D3C21067 SPRING:HOOK 2

24 D3C21052 SPRING:BLADE:THRUST 1

25 D3C21075 SHEET:CASSETTE 1

26 D3C21068 GUARD:HANDLE 1

27 D3C21070 FLAPPER:HANDLE 1

28 M2812807 DIAL CASSETTE 1

29 D3C21081 LABEL:DIAL:PF 1

30 M2812532 CURSOR:END:ASS'Y 1

2.Paper Feed Section-2
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D3C21052 2-24 

D3C21062 2-17 

D3C21063 2-18 

D3C21064 2-21 

D3C21065 2-22 

D3C21066 2-20 

D3C21067 2-23 

D3C21068 2-26 

D3C21069 

SPRING:BLADE:THRUST 

SHAFT:MID:MP 

STOPPER:SPRING:FEED 

HOOK:RIGHT 

HOOK:LEFT 

LEVER:HOOK 

SPRING:HOOK 

GUARD:HANDLE 

SPRING:MID:IDLE:M 2-19 

D3C21070 FLAPPER:HANDLE 2-27 

D3C21071 GUIDE:CASSETTE 2-15 

D3C21072 GEAR:Z15S:JOINT 2-6 

D3C21073 PULLEY:MID:IDLE 2-16 

D3C21074 PLATE:BOTTOM 2-11 

D3C21075 SHEET:CASSETTE 2-25 

D3C21079 COVER:LIFT GEAR 2-7 

D3C21080 GUIDE:RETARD B 2-3 

D3C21081 LABEL:DIAL:PF 2-29 

D3C21089 COVER:TOP 1-12 

D3C21090 ACTUATOR:FEED 1-10 

D3C21091 ROLLER:MIDDLE:ASS'Y 1-13 

D3C21092 ACTUATOR:PE 1-11 

D3C21094 PCB:PF:MAIN:ASS'Y 1-5 

D3C21095 SPRING:PICKUP 1-14 

D3C21121 GEAR:Z58L 1-6 

D3C21122 GEAR:Z36R Z20 1-7 

D3C21123 DC MOTOR:ASS'Y:SP 1-9 

D3C27501 SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1-23 

D3C27502 SHAFT FEED R 1-24 

D3G71076 BASE_CASSETTE 2-14 

D3G71077 COVER_CASSETT 2-13 

D3G71082 CASSETTE ASS'Y 2-A01 

D3G71100 COVER REAR 1-2 

D3G71102 FRAME TOP 1-18 

D3G71251 HOUSING DRIVE 1-22 

D3G71252 LID HOUSING DRIVE 1-21 

M0CJ1670 PARTS_MOTOR-B 1-8 

M2811053 FOOT 1-1 

M2811091 CLUTCH 50 Z35R SP 1-17 

M2811131 JOINT_FEED 1-19 

M2811132 SHAFT_FEED_CL 1-20 

M2812520 RETARD ROLLER 2-1 

M2812523 GEAR:Z48S:LIFT 2-5 

M2812524 SPRING:RETARD B 2-4 

M2812532 CURSOR:END:ASS'Y 2-30 

M2812536 HOLDER:RETARD B 2-2 

M2812537 GEAR:CASSETTE 2-8 

M2812539 CURSOR:LEFT 2-10 

M2812544 PAD_BOTTOM 2-12 

M2812807 DIAL CASSETTE 2-28 

M2812820 GEAR:FEED:Z26 1-15 

M2812821 PULLEY:FEED:ASS'Y 1-3 

M2812822 GEAR:FEED:Z30 1-16 

M2812824 PULLEY:PICK-UP:ASS'Y 1-4 

M2812841 SENSOR:OPT SP 1-26 

M2812860 SW.PUSH 1-25 

M2822861 CURSOR_RIGHT 2-9 
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